1

4

5

6

7

8

LRBa2178/1 DAK:kjf:jf

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 452

February 17, 2004 - Offered by Committee on Health, Children, Families, Aging and Long Term Care.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 15: after "drug" insert "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug".
  - **2.** Page 3, line 1: after "drug" insert "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug".
    - **3.** Page 3, line 4: delete that line and substitute "cancer drug or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug under this subsection may distribute the cancer drug or supplies to another eligible".
- 9 **4.** Page 3, line 6: on lines 6, 8, and 13, after "drug" insert "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug".
- 11 **5.** Page 3, line 15: delete "before the drug is" and substitute "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug before the drug or supplies are".

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

- 6. Page 3, line 16: delete "is" and substitute "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug are".
  - **7.** Page 3, line 17: delete "is" and substitute "are".
- **8.** Page 3, line 18: delete "that is" and substitute "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug that are".
- 9. Page 3, line 22: on lines 22, 23, and 25, after "drug" insert "or supplies
  7 needed to administer a cancer drug".
- 8 **10.** Page 4, line 3: after "drug" insert "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug".
  - 11. Page 4, line 5: delete "by the manufacturer of the cancer drug" and substitute "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug by the manufacturer of the cancer drug or the supplies".
  - **12.** Page 4, line 10: on lines 10, 13, and 14, after "drugs" insert "or supplies needed to administer cancer drugs".
  - 13. Page 4, line 15: delete "is" and substitute "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug are".
- 17 **14.** Page 4, line 18: after "drugs" insert "or supplies needed to administer cancer drugs".
- 19 **15.** Page 4, line 19: delete "is" and substitute "or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug are".
- 21 **16.** Page 4, line 20: after "drugs" insert "or supplies needed to administer cancer drugs".

administer a cancer drug are".

12

13

1	17. Page 4, line 25: after "drug" insert "or supplies needed to administer a
2	cancer drug".
3	18. Page 5, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, after "drugs" insert "or supplies needed to
4	administer cancer drugs".
5	<b>19.</b> Page 5, line 6: delete that line and substitute:
6	"(f) A list of cancer drugs and supplies needed to administer cancer drugs
7	arranged by category or by individual cancer drug or supply,".
8	<b>20.</b> Page 5, line 8: delete that line and substitute:
9	"(g) A list of cancer drugs and supplies needed to administer cancer drugs
10	arranged by category or by individual cancer drug or supply,".
11	21. Page 5, line 10: delete "is" and substitute "or supplies needed to

(END)